

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB749

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1           1. On page 1, line 4, strike "21-317,"; and in line 15  
2 after the first semicolon insert "to change provisions relating to  
3 occupation taxes;".
- 4           2. On page 5, line 1, strike "chairman" and insert  
5 "chairperson".
- 6           3. On page 6, line 25, after "220" insert "of this act".
- 7           4. On page 8, line 7, strike the colon.
- 8           5. On page 16, line 19, after "capitals" insert an  
9 underscored comma.
- 10          6. On page 18, line 4, strike "(a)" and insert "(i)"; and  
11 in line 5 strike "(b)" and insert "(ii)".
- 12          7. On page 20, lines 19 and 21, after "bylaws" insert  
13 an underscored comma; and in line 22 after "members" insert an  
14 underscored comma.
- 15          8. On page 21, line 23, after "52" insert "or 53 to 83";  
16 and in line 25 strike "act" and insert "Nebraska Model Business  
17 Corporation Act".
- 18          9. On page 24, line 14, after "shareholders" insert an  
19 underscored comma.
- 20          10. On page 27, line 6, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- 21          11. On page 28, line 22, after "(ii)" insert "of this  
22 section".
- 23          12. On page 30, line 4, after "demanded" insert an

1     underscored comma.

2             13. On page 33, line 25, strike "involuntary" and insert  
3 "involuntarily".

4             14. On page 34, line 12, after the semicolon insert "or".

5             15. On page 55, line 21, after "corporation" insert an  
6 underscored comma.

7             16. On page 68, line 14, strike the comma.

8             17. On page 74, line 19, strike "continues" and insert  
9 "continue"; and in line 20 strike "dates" and insert "date".

10            18. On page 76, line 14, strike "in" and insert "an".

11            19. On page 77, line 16, after "attorney" insert an  
12 underscored comma.

13            20. On page 88, line 23, strike the semicolon and insert  
14 an underscored period.

15            21. On page 90, line 1, after "bylaws" insert an  
16 underscored comma and after "action" insert an underscored comma.

17            22. On page 92, line 2, after the second "office" insert  
18 an underscored comma; and in line 22 after the second "directors"  
19 insert an underscored comma.

20            23. On page 93, line 20, strike "determinates" and insert  
21 "determines".

22            24. On page 94, line 11, after "motion" insert an  
23 underscored comma.

24            25. On page 100, line 7, strike "chair" and insert  
25 "chairperson".

26            26. On page 105, line 3, after "begins" insert an  
27 underscored comma.

1           27. On page 113, line 13, after "incorporation" insert an  
2     underscored comma.

3           28. On page 115, line 3, after "corporation" insert an  
4     underscored comma and after "directors" insert an underscored  
5     comma; in line 6 after the second "corporation" insert an  
6     underscored comma; and in line 15 after "reports" insert an  
7     underscored comma.

8           29. On page 123, line 13, after the first "directors"  
9     insert an underscored comma; and in line 19 after "permissible"  
10    insert an underscored comma.

11          30. On page 125, line 8, after "entity" insert an  
12    underscored comma; and in line 10 after "officer" insert an  
13    underscored comma.

14          31. On page 128, line 22, after "niece" insert an  
15    underscored comma.

16          32. On page 133, line 15, after "act" insert an  
17    underscored comma.

18          33. On page 136, lines 11 and 15 and 16, strike "section  
19    125 of this act and this section" and insert "sections 125 to 149  
20    of this act".

21          34. On page 137, line 5, strike "section" and insert  
22    "act".

23          35. On page 139, line 18, strike "require" and insert  
24    "requires".

25          36. On page 140, line 13, after "requires" insert  
26    "action".

27          37. On page 147, line 25, after "note" insert an

1     underscored comma.

2             38. On page 149, line 21, after "rights" insert an  
3     underscored comma.

4             39. On page 152, line 14; page 161, line 24; page 183,  
5     line 3; page 184, line 1; page 186, line 15; and page 187, line 6,  
6     after "securities" insert an underscored comma.

7             40. On page 153, line 20, strike "shareholders" and  
8     insert "shareholder".

9             41. On page 158, line 4, strike the comma.

10            42. On page 160, line 2, after "interests" insert  
11     an underscored comma; and in line 3 after "shares" insert an  
12     underscored comma.

13            43. On page 169, line 5, after "interests" insert an  
14     underscored comma.

15            44. On page 173, line 4, after "incorporation" insert an  
16     underscored comma.

17            45. On page 176, line 17, strike "subsections" and insert  
18     "subsection".

19            46. On page 179, line 25, strike "reserve" and insert  
20     "reserves".

21            47. On page 182, line 11, after "shares" insert an  
22     underscored comma.

23            48. On page 185, line 19, after "approved" insert an  
24     underscored comma; in line 20 after "effectuated" insert an  
25     underscored comma and after "exercised" insert an underscored  
26     comma; and in line 23 after "interests" insert an underscored  
27     comma.

1           49. On page 187, line 13, strike "Section 163 of this  
2 act" and insert "This section".

3           50. On page 188, line 15, after "purpose" insert an  
4 underscored comma and after "purposes" insert an underscored comma.

5           51. On page 189, line 16, strike "or" and insert  
6 an underscored comma; in line 17 after "securities" insert an  
7 underscored comma; and in line 21 after "corporation" insert an  
8 underscored comma.

9           52. On page 190, line 10, after "entity" insert an  
10 underscored comma.

11           53. On page 192, line 20, after the second "group" insert  
12 an underscored comma.

13           54. On page 194, line 13, strike "or" and insert an  
14 underscored comma; and in line 14 after "securities" insert an  
15 underscored comma.

16           55. On page 198, line 20, strike "(i)" and insert "(1)";  
17 in line 22 strike "(ii)" and insert "(2)"; and in line 23 strike  
18 "(b) (i) or (ii)" and insert "(b) (1) or (2)".

19           56. On page 199, line 9, after "purpose" insert  
20 an underscored comma; in line 10 after "purposes" insert an  
21 underscored comma; in line 11 after "disposition" insert an  
22 underscored comma; and in line 24 after "shareholders" insert an  
23 underscored comma.

24           57. On page 203, line 14, strike the semicolon and insert  
25 an underscored period.

26           58. On page 206, line 8, strike the second "or".

27           59. On page 208, line 25, strike "assets" and insert

- 1     "asserts".
- 2             60. On page 211, line 7, after "except" insert "that".
- 3             61. On page 213, line 14, strike beginning with
- 4     "subsection" through "notice" and insert "appraisal notice under
- 5     subsection (a) of this section"; and in line 22 strike the first
- 6     "subsection" and insert "subdivision".
- 7             62. On page 214, line 2, strike "subsection" and insert
- 8     "subdivision".
- 9             63. On page 215, line 24, after "information" insert an
- 10    underscored comma.
- 11            64. On page 216, line 14, after "not" insert an
- 12    underscored comma.
- 13            65. On page 219, line 19, strike "(i)" and insert "(1)";
- 14    and in line 22 strike "(ii)" and insert "(2)".
- 15            66. On page 220, line 15; page 221, line 4; and page 231,
- 16    lines 5 and 8, strike "sections" and insert "section".
- 17            67. On page 221, line 9, after "172" insert "of this
- 18    act"; and in line 11 after "rescinded" insert an underscored comma.
- 19            68. On page 223, line 22, after "purpose" insert an
- 20    underscored comma; and in line 23 after "purposes" insert an
- 21    underscored comma.
- 22            69. On page 230, line 22, strike "even" and insert
- 23    "event".
- 24            70. On page 233, line 3, after "(a)" insert "of this
- 25    section".
- 26            71. On page 234, line 9, strike "section" and insert
- 27    "subsection".

1           72. On page 240, strike beginning with "subdivision" in  
2 line 23 through "proceedings" in line 24 and insert "proceedings  
3 under subdivision (a) (2) of section 197 of this act".

4           73. On page 241, line 23, strike "subdivisions" and  
5 insert "subdivision" and strike "and" and insert "or"; and in line  
6 25 strike "subsections" and insert "subsection".

7           74. On page 242, line 22, strike "subsections" and insert  
8 "subsection".

9           75. On page 263, line 2, after "meeting" insert an  
10 underscored comma.

11           76. On page 264, line 6, strike "221" and insert "222".

12           77. On page 265, line 4, strike "(b) and (c)" and insert  
13 "(c) and (d)".

14           78. On page 268, line 3, strike "rule" and insert  
15 "rules"; and in line 4 strike "State" and insert "States".

16           79. On page 270, lines 19 and 20 and 23, strike  
17 "this legislative bill" and insert "the Nebraska Model Business  
18 Corporation Act"; and in line 21 strike "sections".

19           80. On page 286, line 25, strike "a" and show as  
20 stricken.

21           81. On page 297, line 1, strike the last "the", show as  
22 stricken, and insert "this"; and in line 25 strike "the", show as  
23 stricken, and insert "this".

24           82. On page 299, line 1, strike "36" and insert "212";  
25 and in line 13 after "revoked" insert an underscored comma.

26           83. On page 308, line 19, after "Act" insert an  
27 underscored comma.

1                   84. On page 330, lines 7 and 8 and 22; and page 331, line  
2 6, reinstate the stricken "provisions of the".

3                   85. On page 340, line 5, strike "53 to 83" and insert  
4 "171 to 183"; in line 12 strike "the" and show as stricken; in  
5 lines 12 and 13 strike the new matter; and in line 13 after the  
6 second comma insert "the Nebraska Model Business Corporation Act,".

7                   86. On page 341, line 4, strike "21-317,".